

# COVID-19 Vaccination Incentive for Medi-Cal Members

MEMBERS CAN GET A \$50 WALMART<sup>®</sup> GIFT CARD AFTER RECEIVING THEIR FIRST DOSE OF A COVID-19 VACCINE

#### Members must qualify

#### Eligible members must be:

- Active with CalViva Health.
- Among the first 5,000 participants.
- Age 6 months or older.
- Receive their first dose vaccination from November 22, 2021, through December 31, 2022.
- Have a valid email address to receive the electronic gift card.

## Where can members get their first dose

The incentive is available through sponsored COVID-19 vaccination events and in-network vaccination providers. A scannable QR code that members can use will be given to providers separately. This will direct members to a website to retrieve their gift card, or they can go directly to the myhealthpays<sup>®</sup> website at

https://well carerewards.inspire and perform.com/?state=CA.

## Time limit to claim incentives

Incentives can be claimed from December 14, 2021, through December 31, 2022. At this time, gift cards can be issued for first-dose vaccinations retroactively to November 22, 2021, on a case-by-case basis.

Members can claim up to eight incentives for themselves and their family members per email for **first-dose vaccinations only.** 



(continued)

#### Members need to enter information

On the incentive website, members will select or enter information, such as state, Medi-Cal/Medicaid ID number, last name as it appears on their member card, date of first shot, vaccine manufacturer, where shot was received (CalViva Health event, hospital, pharmacy, provider's office, other vaccination event, or other), and their email address for award and validation of eligibility.

#### **Confirmation email**

Members will receive a confirmation email. The electronic gift card is delivered to the member's email in about five to seven days which can be redeemed online or in a store. The gift card has no expiration date.

#### How to get physical gift cards

To receive a physical gift card by mail, members can **call CalViva Health Member Services at 888-893-1569**, 24-hours a day, seven days a week.

#### **Questions?**

If you have questions about the information in this flyer, **contact CalViva Health at 888-893-1569.** 

#### For office use only. Do NOT post in a patient area.

CalViva Health is a licensed health plan in California that provides services to Medi-Cal enrollees in Fresno, Kings and Madera counties. CalViva Health contracts with Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. to provide and arrange for network services. \*Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. is a subsidiary of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a registered service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved.